	fivee gre	ASSIGNME	NT (Office)	*	
From (Perso		h of	INC	Date/	ine 29/1/1989-28
Estimated C			Bill to:		•
OD (TP) V	VS/TP RES / OD R	ES / EVA / INV / MV 7 CS			
To Inspect V	Chicle No:	SLK 3231E		Insured:	SMG 3935S
at Workshop	m/s	Auto Insure			7 2626 3157 2628
of		6 Marilina			1200- 1213-120-0
Policy No:_				MT/10	99824-001
Sum Insured			Excess:	1117 100	7007
Make of Vel (Client's Reco			-	D.O.A	26/1/2019
CA / REV	/ REP. / REV 24	EIRS IMP)			
CA / REV Date/Time: 9	/ REP. / REV 24 9.38am@29/11	Person Contacted:	Sum	H.o.t	O. Endorsement:
Date/Time:	9.38am@29/11	Person Contacted:	Sum	,	
Date/Time:	Action/Instruction	Person Contacted:  ( ) Estimate	Sum	,	
CA / REV Date/Time:  Date/Time	Action/Instruction	Person Contacted:  ( ) Estimate  X	Sum	,	
Date/Time:	Action/Instruction	Person Contacted:  ( ) Estimate  X	Sum	,	
Date/Time:	Action/Instruction	Person Contacted:  ( ) Estimate  X	Sum	,	

Add Fee:

Report Format:

Lump Sum / At: (5

Site Insp (\$

Interview (\$ Tech this i\$

Weekend is

5+RS

DOTAL

290

## Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Sent:

Ξö

**Subject:** 

Annie Koh <annie.koh@income.com.sg> Tuesday, 29 January 2019 10:05 AM Thio Tse Kiat; Teng Ken Leong 'assignments@lkkauto.com'

RE: TP CASES FARMED OUT TO LKK ON 29/01/2019

Re-send

Warmest Regards

Motor Insurance Senior Admin, Annie Koh

T+65 64307899

www.income.com.sg











From: Annie Koh

Sent: Tuesday, 29 January 2019 9:28 AM

To: 'assignments@lkkauto.com'

Cc: Thio Tse Kiat; Teng Ken Leong

Subject: RE: TP CASES FARMED OUT TO LKK ON 29/01/2019

Dear LKK,

Please assist to survey the following vehicles as per Mr Teng's instruction :-

				WorkShop	WorkShop WorkShop	WorkShop	Survey		
SN	OIC	Claim No.	Vehicle	Name	Address	Contact	Time	OI VEH	DOA
						Geraldine			
				AUTO		Lim/			
		MT/1029824-		INSURE	6 MARSILING	3157			
1	JARED LIU	100	SLK3231E	PTE LTD	LANE	2626		SMG3935S	26/1/19
						Winnie			
					566 WOODLANDS	Chai/			
		Pending		CONNECT	ROAD (MANDAI	-0886	14:00-		
2		advise	PA9468E	3	ESTATE)	9996	16:00	SHB8082E	27/1/19
						Winnie			
					S66 WOODLANDS	Chai /			
		MT/1029735-		CONNECT	ROAD (MANDAI	-0586	14:00-		
3	RAJESWARY	002	PC8885E	3	ESTATE)	9996	16:00	SLP4573K	27/1/19
				TAN					
				CHONG					
				MOTOR	913 BUKIT TIMAH				
		MT/1025139-		SALES PTE	ROAD SINGAPORE	ZUHRI /	15:00-		
4	JEFF LIN	002	SLF8689L	LTD	589623	67038916	15:30	SLZ2324Z	24/12/18

# Please contact workshops.

Please revert to officer-in-charge after survey.

Thank you.

Senior Admin Assistant, Motor Insurance T+65 6430 7899 Annie Koh

www.income.com.sg









### Disclaimer

This e-mail contains privileged or confidential information which is intended only for the use of the recipient(s) named above. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of it. Thank you.

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCI	DEL	IT STA		III N
ACC	DEI	11 314	11 = N	I = IV I

 Date Of Report
 28/01/2019 13:29

 Date Of Accident
 26/01/2019 17:40

Exact Location Of Accident BRADDELL RD TURNING INTO LOR 6 TOA PAYOH

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number SLK3231E

Insured/Policyholder

 Name Of Registered Owner
 LCRF PTE LTD

 Co Reg No
 201624597K

 Email Address
 NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No OFFICE-31572626

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer MITSUBISHI

Model ATTRAGE-1.2 CVT (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE HIRE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy YES

Policy Number 999995007

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver PATRICK LIM CHOON MENG

 NRIC No
 \$1805266J

 Date Of Birth
 12/12/1967

 Occupation
 OUTDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 16/06/2012

Driving Experience 6 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-85888385

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 166A YUNG KUANG ROAD #04-02

Postcode

611166

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

NO

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

3

Passenger 1

NAME:

: NA

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: NA

GENDER:

: MALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

### Circumstances of Accident

ON 26/1/2019 AROUND 1740HRS. I WAS TRAVELLING ALONG BRADDELL ROAD. I STOPPED AT THE GIVE WAY LINE BEFORE PROCEED TURNING INTO LOR 6 TOA PAYOH. SUDDENLY VEHICLE B HIT ME FROM THE REAR. THIS ACCIDENT WAS CAPTURED IN MY VIDEO CAMERA

### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

SMG3935S

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

M MURALITHARAN

NRIC/Passport Number

S9148758F

Contact Number

87517624

Address

Page 2 of 19

Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### Sketch Plan

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as outsible. Any wilful micrepresentation or withholding of material
  facts may allow inturance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an edmission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Control established by the General Insurence Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the arthiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and content that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' iswyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of s.
  - processing, hendling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my daims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administrating my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurer's lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service proviners or agents/including their lawyers/law fama), which may be sized outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud datection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Foliopholder's Signature Cate & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

NITICALIN NO.

Reporting Cantro

ersonnel's Signature

### Sketch Plan #2

			Road	100		291	1466
			As 8	(k 3291E			
			18:5	m63935	3		
I I THE							
I LED	80				H		
	7						Ш
	D					H	Ш
On % 1/1/2019 around		1 40s H	batellane	alony	Bira	ddel	Road.
	r way 8NJ		. 4	turving		LOF	
I mapped on the give	I MORT MAY	BE Jon L. c.	1.00	LOS NOT THE	460	-	
11	,			7			
To a Payon Quadung	which 8 k		om thu	169 -	This	aciil	lini
Toa Payer Quadung	which 8 k	H Mu B	om tha	lizi -	This	aciil	furi
Toa Payen Quaduny	which 8 k	H Mu B	om tha	het -	This	acuil	tinj
Toa Payth Quaduny	which 8 k	H Mu B	om tha	heti -	This	actil	unj
To a Payth: Quadunly was captured in my	which 8 k	H Mu B	om tha	heti -	This	aciil	tinj
To a Payth: Quadunly was captured in my	which 8 k	H Mu B	om tha	hith -	This	aciil	uni
To a Payth: Quadunly was captured in my	which 8 k	H Mu B	om tha	heti -	This	aciil	unj



Auto Insure Pte. Ltd.

6 Marslling Lane Singapore (739145) E: claims01@autoinsure.com.sg W: www.autoinsure.com.sg T: 3157 2626 F: 6368 0081

GST No.: 201437380M

Page No.1

### **AUTOMOBILE ASSESSMENT REPORT**

Our Ref: SLK3231E (SIEW)

Your Ref: SMG3935S

Date:

28-Jan-19

BY EMAIL ONLY

(claims01@autoinsure.com.sg)

### ATTENTION: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

email: MTCL@income.com.sg

1 Maritime Square Harbourfront Centre #10-01 Singapore 099253

Assessed Vehicle No

: SLK3231F

Car Make and Model

: MITSUBISHI ATTRAGE-1.2 CVT (A)

Date of Accident

: 26-Jan-19

Date of Assessment

: 28-Jan-19

We have carried out a physical assessment of SLK3231E at our workshop Auto Insure Pte Ltd sustained damages to the REAR RH portion of the vehicle.

### 4. DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGE

At the time of the inspection observed that this vehicle had sustained damages to the REAR RH portion of the vehicle.

Please see attached schedule for details.

Remarks: NIL

Estimated Amount

P/P

Adjusted Amount

: \$ 10,400.00

Est. Repair Days

6

\*In considering that our client's vehicle is fairly new

We will not agree to any repair of parts and only replacement will be done\*

Pursuant to your instruction, we have <u>NOT AUTHORIZED</u> repair.
The assessment was conducted on a "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" basis.

If we are not notified of anything within 14 Days from the date hereof, this report shall be treated

### Disclaimer

This report is intended for the exclusive use of the adressee solely in relation to the loss of occurrence in which the assessd vehicle is involved.

No liability or responsibilty whatever shall be held by

AUTO INSURE PTE. LTD. For any reliance on this report by any third party.

Our Ref: SLK3231E Your Ref: SMG3935S

s/NO	QTY	DESCRIPTIONS	ASSESSED CONDITION	EST. BY WORKSHOP	
		PARTS REPLACEMENT - LIST ITEMS			
1	1	BOOT LID		\$ 966.80	)
2	1	BOOT LID EMBLEM C&C		\$ 52.80	)
3	1	BOOT LID EMBLEM ATTRAGE NN		\$ 67.80	)
4	1	BOOT LID EMBLEM LOGO		\$ 95.00	)
5	1	BOOT LID LOCK		\$ 186.90	)
6	1	BOOT LID WEATHERSTRIP		\$ 179.90	)
7	1	REAR BUMPER DEF		\$ 881.50	)
8	1	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR RH		\$ 139.00	)
9	1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH		\$ 59.00	)
10	1	REAR END PANEL		\$ 658.00	)
11	1	REAR END PANEL EXTRACTOR VENT COVER		\$ 48.50	
12	1	REAR END PANEL EXTRACTOR VENT		\$ 42.90	
13	1	REAR BUZZLE KEYLESS OPERATION		\$ 388.90	)
14	1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH NN		\$ 428.00	)
15	1	REAR SPARE WHEEL COVER BOARD NA		\$ 228.80	)
16	1	REAR BOOT FLOOR		REPAIR	
17	1	BOOT SIDE TRIM RH HIM		\$ 463.30	)
18	1	REAR TAIL LAMP RH		\$ 685.90	)
19	1	REAR TAIL LAMP PANEL RH		\$ 329.00	)
20	1	REAR FENDER RH REPAIR		\$ 858.00	)
21	1	REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD RH NN		\$ 259.50	)
			SUB TOTAL	\$ 7,019.50	)
			LESS 10%	\$ 701.95	;
			TOTAL AMOUNT	\$ 6,317.55	;

Our Ref: SLK3231E Your Ref: SMG3935S

s/NO	QTY	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS	ASSESSED CONDITION	EST. BY WORKSHOP
1	1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS NEC		\$ 30 60.00
2	1 SET	REVERSE SENSOR Shorted		\$ 200 300.00
3	1	REAR FENDER BODY SEALANT RH		\$ 80.00
4	1	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING HN		\$ 120.00
5	1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT NH		\$ 100.00
6	1	REAR END PANEL SEALANT		\$ 80.00
			SUB TOTAL	\$ 740.00
			TOTAL PARTS COST	\$ 7,057.55

Our Ref: SLK3231E Your Ref: SMG3935S

s/NO	DESCRIPTION		T. BY WORKS	HOP
	LABOUR & PAINTWORK			
	TO REMOVE THE AFFECTED PARTS & FITTINGS TO COMMENCE REPAIRS; PANEL			
1	BEAT & RESHAPE THE AFFECTED AREAS AND REPLACED THE DAMAGED PARTS	\$	400	200.00
	AND COMPONENTS			
2	TO REMOVE / REFIX WIRING SYSTEM AT ACCIDENT AND CHECK FOR PROPER	5	30	129:00
	FUNCTIONS	71	30	20.00
3	TO REMOVE & REIX REAR WINDSCREEN	\$		180.00
4	TO REMOVE & REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	\$	30	120,00
5	TO REMOVE & REFIX UPHOLSTERY GARNISH AND ATTACHMENT PARTS	\$	40	150:00
6	TO RESPRAY AND SUPPLY EXPANDABLE ITEMS & PUFFY ON PARTS REPLACED	\$	160	90000

7	TO PERFORM ANTI-RUST TREATMENT ON	AFFECTED AREAS	S	80.00
8	TO RESPRAY UNDERCOATING ON PAR	TS REPLACED	\$	30 80.00
9	SUNDRIES (SAND PAPER, WELDING	WIRE ETC.)	\$	60.00
10	TO VACUUM, WAXING & CLE	EAN	\$	100.00
11	TO PERFORM WATER SEEPAGE TEST ON RE	PAIRED PORTIONS	\$	40 100.00
		TOTAL BEFORE GST	\$	9,747.55
		GST 7%	\$	682.33
	TO	TAL (PARTS & LABOUR):	\$	10,429.88

Adjustments / Recommendations

Our estimator have throughly inspected each and every item on the estimate against physical damage found on the vehicle and have listed the breakdown of our finding and recommendation.

Our Workshop has agreed to undertake the job at a <u>sum of \$ 10,400.00</u> for part by part with the third party insurance.

Yours Faithfully,

Jason Heng Claims Director Total-\$199335

Huge Jia - CK

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed <u>and</u> is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

29/1/19 P/P 3 days

ang

Photo before paint

9180315



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		DAMAGE ASSES	SMEN	T REPORT	
NTU	IC INCOME INSUF	RANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD	Ref.	CS/INC190018	64/Jtd3e2
		ID UNION HOUSESINGAPORE	Date:	28-03-2019	
ATT	N : JARED LIU		Code:	INC	
1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIR	D PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	SMG 3935S	Veh. I	nspected	SLK 3231E
	Policy No.		Cover	age (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	MT/1029824-001	Exces	s (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	ANNIE KOH	Assig	n Date	29/01/2019
2.		Vehicle Parti	iculars 8	Condition	
	Make & Model	MITSUBISHI ATTRAGE	c.c		1193

	Make & Model	MITSUBISHI ATTRAGE	c.c	1193	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2017	
	Chassis No.	MMBSTA13AHH003507	Colour	BLACK	
	Odometer	145359 KM	Steering	IN ORDER	
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM	
	General	GOOD			
2		Con	ditions of Turns		TELL.

3.	Conditions of Tyres					
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre	185/55 R15	ROADSTONE	6 mm		
	L/H Front Tyre	185/55 R15	ROADSTONE	6 mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre	re 185/55 R15	ROADSTONE	6 mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre	185/55 R15	ROADSTONE	6 mm		

**Description of Damages** 

THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.

DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.

5.	General Information						
	Accident Date	26/01/2019	Inspect Date / Time	29/01/2019 ( 03:07 PM )			
	Survey held at	AUTO INSURE PTE LTD					
		6 MARSILING LANE S739145					
5a.	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN		Remarks				
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"W CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS,					
5b.		Estimat	e Days of Repair				
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	3 Working Days	·			



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLK 3231E

ty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	BOOT LID	NOT NECESSARY	966.80	
1	BOOT LID EMBLEM C&C	NOT NECESSARY	52.80	8-
1	BOOT LID EMBLEM ATTRAGE	NOT NECESSARY	67.80	· ·
1	BOOT LID EMBLEM LOGO	NOT NECESSARY	95.00	0
1	BOOT LID LOCK	NOT NECESSARY	186.90	(2
1	BOOT LID WEATHERSTRIP	NOT NECESSARY	179.90	9-
1	REAR BUMPER	DEFORMED	881.50	881.50
1	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR RH	NOT NECESSARY	139.00	5.5
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH	NOT NECESSARY	59.00	
1	REAR END PANEL	NOT NECESSARY	658.00	
1	REAR END PANEL EXTRACTOR VENT COVER	NOT NECESSARY	48.50	
1	REAR END PANEL EXTRACTOR VENT	NOT NECESSARY	42.90	
1	REAR BUZZLE KEYLESS OPERATION	NOT NECESSARY	388.90	
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	428.00	
1	REAR SPARE WHEEL COVER BOARD	NOT NECESSARY	228.80	
1	REAR BOOT FLOOR (NPA)	NOT NECESSARY		
1	BOOT SIDE TRIM RH	NOT NECESSARY	463.30	
1	REAR TAIL LAMP RH	NOT NECESSARY	685.90	
1	REAR TAIL LAMP PANEL RH	NOT NECESSARY	329.00	
1	REAR FENDER RH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	858.00	
1	REAR FENDER INNER SHEILD RH	NOT NECESSARY	259.50	
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-701.95	-88.15
			6,317.55	793.35
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	30.00
1	SET REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	SHORTED	300.00	200.00
1	REAR FENDER BODY SEALANT RH (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	
1	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	
	REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	

Report Ref No. CS/INC19001864/Jtd3e2



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	SUNDRIES (SAND PAPER, WELDING WIRE ETC) (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	2
			800.00	230.00
	LABOUR			
	TO REMOVE THE AFFECTED PARTS & FITTINGS TO COMMENCE REPAIRS; PANEL BEAT & RESHAPE THE AFFECTED AREAS AND REPLACED THE DAMAGED PARTS AND COMPONENTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR FENDER RH.		800.00	400.00
	TO REMOVE / REFIX WIRING SYSTEM AT ACCIDENT AND CHECK FOR PROPER FUCNTIONS.		120.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN.	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	
	TO REMOVE & REFIX REVERSE SENSOR.		120.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIX UPHOLSTERY GARNISH AND ATTACHMENT PARTS.		150.00	40.00
	TO RESPRAY AND SUPPLY EXPANDABLE ITEMS & PUFFY ON PARTS REPLACED.		900.00	400.00
	TO PERFORM ANTI-RUST TREATMENT ON AFFECTED AREAS.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	
	TO RESPRAY UNDERCOATING ON PARTS REPLACED.		80.00	30.00
	TO VACUUM, WAXING & CLEAN.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	
	TO PERFORM WATER SEEPAGE TEST ON REPAIRED PORTIONS.		100.00	40.00
			2,630.00	970.00
	GRAND TOTAL		9,747.55	1,993.35

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS (CONFIRMED)	1,993.35
---	----------

Report Ref No. CS/INC19001864/Jtd3e2

ONG HWEE JIE

**Automotive Assessor** 

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons), B.Bus, MBA, PEng, PE, MInstAEA, MASME, MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report. No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.